## Annex II (con.)

- 137. Note 1 to chapter 46 is modified by deleting the expression "strips of other vegetable material (for example, raffia, narrow leaves or strips cut from broad leaves) or bark," and inserting the expression "strips of other vegetable material (for example, strips of bark, narrow leaves and raffia or other strips obtained from broad leaves)," in lieu thereof.
- 138. The title of section X is modified by deleting the expression "WASTE AND SCRAP OF PAPER OR PAPERBOARD" and inserting the expression "RECOVERED (WASTE AND SCRAP) PAPER OR PAPERBOARD" in lieu thereof.
- 139. The title of chapter 47 is modified by deleting the expression "WASTE AND SCRAP OF PAPER OR PAPERBOARD" and inserting the expression "RECOVERED (WASTE AND SCRAP) PAPER OR PAPERBOARD" in lieu thereof.
- 140(a). The article description of heading 4706 is superseded by the following:

"Pulps of fibers derived from recovered (waste and scrap) paper or paperboard or of other fibrous cellulosic material:"

b). The following new subheading is inserted in numerical order:

[Pulps...:]

"4706.20.00 Pulps of fibers derived from recovered (waste and scrap) paper or paperboard...... Free

Free"

141(a). The article description of heading 4707 is modified to read as follows:

"Recovered (waste and scrap) paper and paperboard:"

(b). The article description of subheading 4707.10 is modified to read as follows:

Unbleached kraft paper or paperboard or corrugated paper or paperboard".

- (c). The article description of subheading 4707.20 is modified by deleting "Of other" and by inserting in lieu thereof "Other", and the article description of subheading 4707.30 is modified by deleting "Of paper" and by inserting in lieu thereof "Paper".
- 142. Subdivisions (f) through (o) of note 1 to chapter 48 are redesignated as (g) through (p), respectively, and the following new subdivision (f) is inserted in alphabetical order:
  - "(f) Paper impregnated with diagnostic or laboratory reagents (heading 3822);"
- 143. Note 2 to chapter 48 is modified by deleting the expression ", for example, by coating or impregnation".
- 144. Note 3 to chapter 48 is modified to read as follows:
  - "3. In this chapter, the expression "newsprint" means uncoated paper of a kind used for the printing of newspapers, of which not less than 65 percent by weight of the total fiber content consists of wood fibers obtained by a mechanical or chemi-mechanical process, unsized or very lightly sized, having a surface roughness Parker Print Surf (1 MPa) on each side exceeding 2.5 micrometers (microns), weighing not less than 40 g/m" and not more than 65 g/m"."